

Dear colleagues,

The 7th Eastern Economic Forum will take place on **5–8 September 2022**.

The Eastern Economic Forum is a key international platform for establishing and strengthening ties within the Russian and global investment communities, and for comprehensive expert evaluation of the economic potential of the Russian Far East, the investment opportunities it offers, and business conditions within advanced special economic zones.

The main goal of the Forum will be to promote the development of the Far East economy and the expansion of international cooperation in the Asia-Pacific Region.

Events at the Forum traditionally took place in the form of panel sessions, roundtables, televised debates, business breakfasts, and business dialogues devoted to Russia's relationships with various countries.

The Forum business programme includes a number of business dialogues with leading partner countries in the Asia-Pacific region, and with ASEAN, a key integration organization uniting dynamically developing nations in Southeast Asia. The <u>business programme</u> of the forum is available on the official web page.

Participants of the Eastern Economic Forum can attend the events of <u>the 2nd</u> <u>International Tiger Forum</u> free of charge by showing their badge.

Tiger Forum will bring together heads of state, representatives of relevant government ministries and agencies, academics, and international experts on the protection of endangered species.

Registering for the Forum

If you plan to attend the Forum, please sign up for a Roscongress personal account on the Roscongress Foundation website and select 'Eastern Economic Forum' on the step five of the registration.

If you already have a Roscongress personal account, please apply to participate in the Eastern Economic Forum 2022 via the My Events section.

Detailed information on applying for participation in the Forum can be found in the section <u>'Participation terms and conditions'</u> on the official website.

If you have any questions, please contact the information center of the Eastern Economic Forum:

Tel.: **+7 (499) 7000 111** Email: <u>info@forumvostok.ru</u>



